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Robert Mackersie, MD, FACS EMSA EMSA San Francisco General 2/1/2020 2/1/2026 robert.mackersie@ucsf.edu

Ashley Leaphart EMSA EMSA EMSA N/A N/A ashley.leaphart@emsa.ca.gov

Frank Kennedy, MD (Chair) Region 1 - North RTCC North RTCC San Joaquin General Hospital 10/1/2020 9/30/2026 fkennedy@sjgh.org
James Hinsdale, MD (Chair) Region 2 - Bay RTCC Bay RTCC Good Samaritan/O'Connor 7/1/2020 6/30/2026 DrHinsdale@yahoo.com
Adella Garland, MD, FACS (Co-chair) Region 2 - Bay RTCC Bay RTCC Santa Clara Valley Med Center 5/1/2020 5/1/2023 adella.garland@hhs.sccgov.org

James Davis, MD, FACS (Chair) Region 3 - Central RTCC Central RTCC Community Regional Med 
Center 8/1/2020 8/1/2023 jdavis@fresno.ucsf.edu

Steve Carroll (Co-Chair) Region 4 - SW RTCC SW RTCC Ventura EMS Agency 1/1/2020 12/31/2023 Steve.Carroll@ventura.org
Michael Lekawa, MD (Chair) Region 4 - SW RTCC SW RTCC UCI 2/1/2023 2/1/2026 melekawa@uci.edu
Jay Doucet, MD, FACS (Chair) Region 5 - SE RTCC SE RTCC UC San Diego Health 10/1/2020 8/1/2026 jdoucet@ucsd.edu

Jackie Lowther, RN, MSN, MBA LEMSA Admin - Urban EMSAAC Santa Clara EMS Agency 4/1/2022 5/1/2025 jackie.lowther@ems.sccgov.org
Donna Stone LEMSA Admin - Rural EMSAAC North Coast EMS Agency 4/1/2022 5/1/2025 dstone@norcalems.org
Katherine Shafer, MD LEMSA Medical Director EMDAC San Joaquin EMS Agency 4/1/2022 5/1/2025 kashafer@gmail.com
Sheree Lowe California Hospital Assn CHA California Hospital Association 4/1/2022 5/1/2025 slowe@calhospital.org
Vacant Trauma Surgeon ACS Vacant Vacant
David Shatz, MD Trauma Surgeon ACS UC Davis Med Center 9/1/2019 9/1/2026 dshatz@ucdavis.edu
Marc Futernick, MD Emergency Physician CAL ACEP LA 6/30/2023 6/30/2026 marcfuternick@icloud.com

Mickey Brunelli Battalion Chief, Merced 
Fire EMSA CFCA 3/1/2021 3/31/2024 BrunelliM@cityofmerced.org

Melissa Harte, DNP, MSHA, RN, TCRN Trauma Managers 
Association of California TMAC Regional Medical Center 12/21/2022 12/21/2025 Melissa.Harte@hcahealthcare.com

Chris Newton, MD, FACS, FAAP Pediatric Representative EMSA Oakland Children's Hospital 4/1/2020 3/31/2026 cnewton@mail.cho.org
Myron Smith, MBA, EMT-P Private Provider CAA Hall Ambulance Service, INC 11/22/2018 11/22/2025 smithm@hallamb.com

Walter Biffl At Large EMSA Scripps Health, San Diego 6/27/2023 6/27/2026 biffl.walter@scrippshealth.org

Gregory Smith, MD At Large EMSA Kaiser Permanente, South 
Sacramento 3/1/2022 4/1/2025 Gregory.M.Smith@kp.org

Elizabeth Basnett Acting Director EMSA EMSA N/A N/A elizabeth.basnett@emsa.ca.gov
Hernando Garzon, MD Acting Medical Director EMSA EMSA N/A N/A hernando.garzon@emsa.ca.gov
Brian Aiello Chief Deputy Director EMSA EMSA N/A N/A Brian.Aiello@emsa.ca.gov
Tom McGinnis EMSA EMSA EMSA N/A N/A tom.mcginnis@emsa.ca.gov
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